
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator B. Gautreaux to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 599 by Senator B. Gautreaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 6, and insert "exceptions;"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 13, delete "**No**" and insert "**In each fiscal year, at least two hundred**
5 **thousand dollars but no**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 14, delete "**energy**" and insert "**oil and gas**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 15, after "**fees.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and 17

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert:

12 **"The provisions of this Paragraph shall not apply to the following:**
13 **(a) Any revenues received by the state pursuant to Section 1337(g) of Title 43**
14 **of the United States Code, also known as "8(g)" funds.**
15 **(b) Any securitization or other monetizing of all or any portion of the federal**
16 **revenues received by the state generated from Outer Continental Shelf oil and**
17 **gas activity.**
18 **(c) Any monies received by the state for reimbursement of costs in response to**
19 **the Deepwater Horizon oil spill."**